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Lotul 1: Echipamente de telecomunicații  
32522000

-8  

Switch tip I  N5K-C5672UP-16G 

Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 

24x10G SFP+, 

24pxUP SFP+, 

6x40G QSFP+ 

SUA 

 

 

China 

Cisco 

 

 

Do 

Network

s Limited  

În conformitate cu 

Specificația tehnică 

anexată la procedura 

în cauză  

N5K-C5672UP-16G Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 24x10G SFP+, 24pxUP SFP+, 

6x40G QSFP+ 

included: 

1x N5672-ACC-KIT Nexus 5672 Chassis Accessory Kit 

1x N6KUK9-730N1.1 Nexus 5600/6000 Base OS Software Rel 7.3(0)N1(1) 

1x N56-BAS1K9 Nexus 5600 Series LAN Base License 

3x N6K-C6001-FAN-F Nexus 6001 Fan for Port Side exhaust (Front to Back) 

airflow 

2x NXA-PAC-1100W Nexus 1100W Platinum PS, Port side Exhaust airflow 

2x CAB-C13-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-C13 

Connectors 

30x SFP+SR, 300m, 10Gbps 

4x SFP-T, copper, 10/100/1000Mbps 

6x QSFP+, 40Gbps, 300m, MTP/MPO 

30x LC-LC MM OM4 Patch-cord, 7m, duplex 

15x LC-LC MM OM4 Patch-cord, 10m, duplex 
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32522000

-8 

Switch tip II  N2K-C2348UPQ 

Nexus 2000, 10GE 

UP FEX; 48x1/10GE 

SFP+ ; 6x40G QSFP 

SUA 

 

China 

Cisco 

 

Do 

Network

s Limited  

În conformitate cu 

Specificația tehnică 

anexată la procedura 

în cauză 

N2K-C2348UPQ Nexus 2000, 10GE UP FEX; 48x1/10GE SFP+ ; 

6x40G QSFP 

included: 

2x N2200-PAC-400WB-SN N2200-PAC-400W-B for Service purposes 

3x NXA-FAN-30CFM-B-SN Service Specific - Fan 

1x N2348UPQ-BA-BUN Port Side Intake, airflow pack: N2K-

C2348UPQ, 2AC PS, 3Fan 

2x CAB-C13-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-

C13 Connectors 

30x SFP+SR, 300m, 10Gbps 

 



2x QSFP+, 40Gbps, 300m, MTP/MPO 

4x SFP-T, copper, 10/100/1000Mbps 

2x MTP/MPO MM OM4 patch-cord, 7m,12 cores 

2x MTP/MPO MM OM4 patch-cord, 10m,12 cores 

2x MTP/MPO MM OM4 patch-cord, 12m,12 cores 

20x LC-LC MM OM4 patch-cord, 2m, Duplex 

20x LC-LC MM OM4 patch-cord, 5m, Duplex 
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32522000

-8 

Switch tip 

III  

C9200L-24T-4X-E 

Catalyst 9200L 24-

port data, 4 x 10G 

,Network Essentials 

SUA Cisco În conformitate cu 

Specificația tehnică 

anexată la procedura 

în cauză 

C9200L-24T-4X-E Catalyst 9200L 24-port data, 4 x 10G ,Network 

Essentials 

included: 

1x C9200L-NW-E-24 C9200L Network Essentials, 24-port license 

2x C9200-STACK-BLANKCatalyst 9200 Blank Stack Module 

1x NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch 

device deployment 

1x PWR-C5-125WAC/2 125W AC Config 5 Power Supply - Secondary 

Power Supply 

2x CAB-C15-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-

C15 Connectors 

1x C9200L-DNA-E-24 C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port Term 

license 

1x C9200L-DNA-E-24-3Y C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3 

Year Term license 
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32522000

-8 

Switch tip 

IV  

C9200L-48P-4X-A 

Catalyst 9200L 48-

port PoE+, 4 x 10G, 

Network Advantage 

SUA Cisco În conformitate cu 

Specificația tehnică 

anexată la procedura 

în cauză 

C9200L-48P-4X-A Catalyst 9200L 48-port PoE+, 4 x 10G, Network 

Advantage 

included: 

1x C9200L-NW-A-48 C9200L Network Advantage, 48-port license 

1x PWR-C5-1KWAC/2 1KW AC Config 5 Power Supply - Secondary 

Power Supply 

2x C9200-STACK-BLANK Catalyst 9200 Blank Stack Module 

1x NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch 

device deployment 

2x CAB-C15-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 

Connectors 

1x C9200L-DNA-A-48 C9200L Cisco DNA Advantage, 48-port Term 

license 

1x C9200L-DNA-A-48-3Y C9200L Cisco DNA Advantage, 48-port, 3 

Year Term license 

1x PI-LFAS-T Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart 

Lic 

1x PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y 
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32522000

-8 

Switch tip V  C1-WSC3850-48XS-

S Cisco ONE 

Catalyst 3850 48 

Port 10G Fiber 

Switch IP Base 

SUA 

 

China 

Cisco 

 

Do 

Network

s Limited  

În conformitate cu 

Specificația tehnică 

anexată la procedura 

în cauză 

C1-WSC3850-48XS-S Cisco ONE Catalyst 3850 48 Port 10G Fiber 

Switch IP Base 

included: 

1x S3850UK9-166 UNIVERSAL 

1x PWR-C3-750WAC-R/2 750W AC Config 3 Redundant Power 

Supply front to back cool 

5x FAN-T3-R Catalyst 3850 Type 3 front to back cooling Fan 

1x PWR-C3-750WAC-R 750W AC Config 3 Power Supply front to 

back cooling 

1x C3850-48XS-L-S C3850-48XS LAN Base to IP Base E- Delivery 

License 

1x C1FPCAT38505K9 Cisco One Foundation Perpetual Catalyst 3850 

48-port Fiber 

1x C1-PI-LFAS-2K3K-K9 Cisco ONE PI Device License for LF & AS 

for Cat 2k, 3k 

1x C1-ISE-BASE-48P Cisco ONE Identity Services Engine 50 EndPoint 

Base Lic 

1x C1F1VCAT38505-04 Tracker PID v04 Fnd Perpetual CAT38505 - 

no delivery 

1x C38505-DNAC1E DNAC1 Essentials Term C3850 48P Fiber 

1x C38505-DNAC1E-1Y DNAC1 Ess. Term C3850 48P Fiber 1Y 

1x C1-PI-LFAS-2K3K-D PI Lifecycle & Assurance C2K/3K for 

Support only (No Lic) 

1x PI-DNAC1-TRK-1Y DNA4C1 PI LFAS Tracker SKU 0-36M 

1x C1-ISE-BASE-48P-D ISE 50 EndPoint Base Support only (No Lic) 

1x ISE-B-DNAC1-TRK-1Y DNA4C1 ISE BASE Tracker SKU 0-36M 

1x C3850-48F-DNAE C3850 DNA Essentials 48-Port Fiber Term 

License 

1x C3K-DNAC1-TRK-1Y DNAC1 Support Only Tracker Term SKU 

1Y 

2x CAB-C15-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-

C15 Connectors 

4x QSFP+, 40Gbps, 20km, LC 

30x Pair of SFP+LR, 10Gbps, WDM, 20km 
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